

## **INSURANCE CERTIFICATE**

Named Insured: Truck Rail Everything Else Logistics Services Mailing Address: 15 Bonnycastle Court, Winnipeg, MB, R3P 127

Certificate Holder: To Whom It May Concern

RE:

Load Broker

Policy Period:

November 18, 2024 to November 18, 2025 at 12:01 AM

THIS CERTIFICATE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND SUBJECT TO THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND EXCLUSIONS OF THE POLICY.				
		DEDUCTIBLE	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE	
	Insurance Company: Everest Insurance Company of Canada through Revau Advanced Underwriting Inc., 201-1027 Boul Des Entreprises Terrebonne, Quebec, J6Y 1V2 Policy #: 862688C01			
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FORM			
	Property Damage and Bodily Injury – Settlement Basis - Each Occurrence	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000,0	000
	Products and Completed Operations – Aggregate Limit	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000,0	000
	Personal Injury or Advertising Injury – Aggregate Limit	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000,0	000
	Medical Payments	\$ 2,500	\$ 25,0	000
	Tenants Legal Liability – Any One Premises	\$ 2,500	\$ 250,0	000
	S.P.F. 6 - Non-Owned Automobile	\$ 2,500	\$ 1,000,0	000
	S.E.F. 94 - Legal Liability for Damage to Hired Automobiles – All Perils	\$ 2,500	\$ 75,0	000
	S.E.F. 96 – Contractual Liability		Inclue	ded
	S.E.F. 99 – Excluding Long Term Leased Vehicle		Inclue	ded
	S.E.F. 98B – Reduction of Coverage for Lessees or Driver of Leased Vehicles		Inclue	ded
CARGO LIABILITY	Insurance Company: Everest Insurance Company of Canada through Eagle Underwriting Group Inc., 201 County Court Blvd. Suite 505, Brampton, Ontario, L6W 4L2 Policy #: 23T 00325			
	FREIGHT FORWARDERS POLICY - TRANSPORTATION BROKERS' FORM			
	Cargo Legal Liability – Each Accident	\$ 5,000	\$ 350,0	000
	Errors & Omissions – Each Accident & Aggregate Limit	\$ 5,000	\$ 350,0	000
	Valuable Cargo Limit		\$ 50,0	000
	Declaration of Emergency Endorsement Extension of Termination or Expiry Date		Inclue	ded
EVIDENCE ONLY				
The insurer will endeavor to mail to the holder of the certificate <b>0</b> days written notice of cancellation of this policy, but assumes no responsibility for failure to do so, imposing no obligation or liability of any kind upon the company, its's agents or representatives. Notification of cancellation to the Certificate Holder shall be deemed to be notification to all additional insureds.				
This Certificate shall not be valid until countersigned by a duly authorized representative of the Insurer.				
Gerrit Zwaal November 20, 2024				
Authorized Representative Date				
THIS POLICY CONTAINS A CLAUSE(S) THAT MAY LIMIT THE AMOUNT PAYABLE				
Barber Stewart McVittie & Wallace Insurance Brokers Limited A member of the SIB Corp – Operating as Stoneridge Insurance Brokers 7270 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 301, Markham, Ontario L3R 4B9 Tel: 416-493-0050 Fax: 416-493-0063 Toll Free: 1-866-858-5257				

bsmw.ca | info@bsmw.ca